COUNTY OF EL DORADO

330 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667 (530) 621-5390 (530) 622-3645 Fax

SUZANNE ALLEN DE SANCHEZ Clerk of the Board



BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

JOHN R. KNIGHT
District I
RAY NUTTING
District II
JAMES R. SWEENEY
District III
RON BRIGGS
District IV
NORMA SANTIAGO
District V

March 13, 2012

By: First Class U.S. Mail

California Regional Mental Health System Coalition c/o Chief Deputy Director Glenn County Health Services 242 North Villa Willows, CA 95988

County of Amador Attention: Jennifer Fahlenkamp 1001 Broadway, Suite 201 Jackson, CA 95642

Calaveras County Behavioral Health Services Calaveras County Attention: Rita T. Downs, Director 891 Mountain Ranch Road San Andreas, CA 95249

County of Colusa Attention: Dee Coggeshall 162 E. Carson Street Colusa, CA 95932

County of Del Norte Mental Health and Drug and Alcohol Attention: Michael Miller, Director 206 Williams Drive Crescent City, CA 95531 County of Glenn Attention: Cecilia Hutsell 242 North Villa Willows, CA 95988

Inyo County Behavioral Health Inyo County Attention: Gail Zwier, Ph.D. 162 J. Grove Street Bishop, CA 93515

Modoc County Health Services Attention: Phillip J. Smith, LCSW, Director 441 N. Main Street Alturas, CA 96101

County of San Benito Attention: Alan Yamamoto Attention: Maria Sanchez 1111 San Felipe Road, Ste 104 Hollister, CA 95023 Re: Notice of Withdrawal Request and Withdrawal from the California Regional Mental Health System Coalition, a Joint Powers Authority (hereinafter the "Coalition JPA") Notice of Termination of Memorandum of Understanding Between the California Regional Mental Health System Coalition and the County of El Dorado

Members and Formers Members of the Coalition JPA:

Article VI, Parties, Section 1.2¹, Withdrawal, subsection (a) Conditions, provides that any Member desiring to withdraw from the Coalition may do so if the following condition is met: (i) The request to withdraw is submitted to all the remaining Members on or before April 1st of the then current Fiscal Year. The requested withdrawal will be effective at the end of that Fiscal Year.

Please take notice that in accordance with Article VI, Section 1.2(a), entitled Withdrawal (a) Conditions, the County of El Dorado ("El Dorado") hereby gives notice to all members of the Coalition JPA, both remaining and prior, of El Dorado's withdrawal request from the Coalition JPA. In accordance with that Section, El Dorado's withdrawal is automatically effective at the end of this fiscal year, close of business June 30, 2012 without any further action or notice.

Please take further notice that Section, and Section 6.2 of the Memorandum of Understanding between the California Regional Mental Health System Coalition and the County of El Dorado, executed by El Dorado on September 27, 2005 ("MOU"), the MOU will terminate by its terms on June 30, 2012 in accordance with the effective date of El Dorado's withdrawal from the Coalition JPA.

Should you have any questions, please contact: Daniel Nielson, MPA, Director, Health and Human Services Agency.

John R. Knight, Chair Board of Supervisors County of El Dorado

_

¹ Misnumbered as Section 1.2 rather than Section 6.2; and referred to elsewhere as Section 6.2.